TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Susquehanna Capital Acquisition Co.		12/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Interface Solutions, Inc.		12/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Interface Sealing Solutions, Inc.		12/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company
Street Address:	109 West Market Street
City:	York
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0918930	ACCOPAC
Registration Number:	1400329	THERMO-TORK
Registration Number:	1423893	SYNTHESEAL
Registration Number:	2290842	HYDRO-FUSED
Registration Number:	2477673	SELECT-A-SEAL
Registration Number:	2564303	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	2564304	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2646404	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	2646405	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2732008	VOLTOID
Registration Number:	3254949	PRO-FORMANCE
Registration Number:	3360283	INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0491

900190631

Registration Number:	3360284	INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3486177	AD-FLEX
Registration Number:	3739601	ENCORE
Registration Number:	3781211	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3781223	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3781224	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	3866735	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3866736	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3866737	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	3887770	ECOSIS
Registration Number:	3891917	MICROPORE
Serial Number:	77406003	EXIGENT
Serial Number:	85125755	EMERGE
Serial Number:	85125757	E
Serial Number:	85125760	EMERGE SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Carroll
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042858-460800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy E. Carroll
Signature:	/amyecarroll/
Date:	04/29/2011

Total Attachments: 14

source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page1.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page2.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page3.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page4.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page5.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page6.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page7.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page8.tif

source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page9.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page10.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page11.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page12.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page13.tif source=Interface IP Collateral Agreement#page14.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL AGREEMENT AND NOTICE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL AGREEMENT AND NOTICE

dated as of December 30, 2010, is by and among Susquehanna Capital Acquisition Co.

("Susquehanna"), Interface Solutions, Inc. ("Interface Solutions") and Interface Sealing Solutions,

Inc. ("Interface Sealing" and together with Susquehanna and Interface Solutions, collectively the

"Assignors") and Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company ("M&T"), as agent for itself and the

other Secured Parties (as that term is defined in the Credit Agreement defined below), with an

office at 109 West Market Street, York, PA 17401 (together with its successors and assigns in

such capacity, "Assignee") and is made pursuant to a Security Agreement of even date herewith,

by and among Assignors and Assignee (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owner of certain patents and/or patent applications as

listed on Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of certain trademarks, including all applications

and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of

the Marks and symbolized thereby, as listed on Exhibit 2 hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignors, Assignee and certain lenders entered into that certain Credit

Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, modified,

supplemented and/or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which

such lenders agreed to extend credit to Assignors on the terms and conditions described therein;

and

WHEREAS, one of the conditions to the extension of credit under the Credit Agreement

is that payment of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) shall be secured

by, among other things, a security interest in favor of the Assignee, for the benefit of the Secured

DC01/2619231.3

Parties, in the Patents and the Marks and all Proceeds (as defined in the Security Agreement)

thereof and Assignors are willing to grant to the Assignee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties,

a security interest in the Patents and the Marks and all Proceeds thereof and all other related

claims and rights as more fully described in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as security for the due and

timely payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, Assignors hereby pledge and grant

to Assignee a security interest and lien in and to the Patents and the Marks and all Proceeds

thereof and give notice of such security interest and the existence of the Security Agreement

providing therefor.

DC01/2619231.3

Executed as of the date first above written.

SUSQUEHANNA CAPITAL ACQUISITION CO.

Name: Robert C. Rathsam

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

INTERFACE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Robert C. Rathsam

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Robert C. Rathsam

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, in its capacity as the Agent, the Issuing Bank, the Swing Lender and a Lender

Name: Steven E. Stewart

Title: Vice President

(Signature Page to Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement)

EXHIBIT 1

To Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement and Notice

U.S. Patents

Title	Patent (App.) No.	Issued (Filed)	Owner
Matrix board material and mold and a method for making printing plates therefrom	5,272,006	12/21/93	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Wet-laying process for making liquid sealing gasket sheet materials	5,437,767	8/1/95	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Liquid sealing gasket sheet materials	5,536,565	7/16/96	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gasket structure with tapered bolt area densification	5,611,549	3/18/97	Interface Solutions, Inc.
High sealing gaskets	6,093,467	7/25/00	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Edge coated soft gasket	6,241,253	6/5/01	Interface Solutions, Inc.
High-pressure compression-failure resistant and high sealing gasket	6,247,703	6/19/01	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Method of fabricating high sealing gaskets	6,268,020	7/31/01	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Edge coated gaskets and method of making same	6,626,439	9/30/03	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gaskets with selectively positioned seal enhancement zones	6,702,296	3/9/04	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gaskets with controlled flange surface adhesion properties	6,733,015	5/11/04	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Edge coated gaskets and method of making same	6,923,998	8/2/05	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gasket with selectively positioned seal enhancement zones	7,014,193	3/21/06	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Edge coated gaskets and method of making same	7,278,639	10/9/07	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gasket formed from various materials	(11/692,573)	(3/28/07)	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gasket formed from various materials and methods of making same	(12/112,434)	(4/30/08)	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gasket having adhesive element	(12/417.746)	(4/3/09)	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Segmented gasket with interlocking tabs	(61/311,404)	(3/8/10)	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Graphite head gasket with fire ring and tuned depressed regions	(61/343,263)	(4/26/10)	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Segmented gasket	(12/781,030)	(5/17/10)	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Sheetless adhesive gaskets	Unfiled		Interface Solutions, Inc.
Preloaded screen gaskets with adhesive beads	Unfiled		Interface Solutions, Inc.
Graphite head gasket with fire ring and tuned depressed regions	Unfiled		Interface Solutions, Inc.

Foreign Patents

Country	Title	Patent (App.) No.	Issued	Owner
Brazil	High sealing gasket	PI-9803246-1	8/27/98	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Brazil	Edge coated soft gasket	(PI9901786-5)		Interface Solutions, Inc.
China	Gasket formed from various materials	(2.0078E+11)		Interface Solutions, Inc.
Europe	Edge coated soft gasket	EP 0964189	8/27/03	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Europe	High sealing gasket	899489	3/31/04	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Europe	High-pressure compression-failure resistant and high sealing gasket	EP 0899488	3/24/04	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Europe	Gasket with controlled flange surface adhesion policies	1 264 126	12/5/07	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Europe	Gasket formed from pervious base sheet	(7754332)		Interface Solutions, Inc.
France	Gasket with controlled flange surface adhesion policies	1 264 126	12/5/07	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Germany	Edge coated soft gasket	EP 0964189	8/27/03	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Germany	High sealing gasket	69822736.0-08	3/31/04	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Germany	Gasket with controlled flange surface adhesion policies	60131731.9-08	12/5/07	Interface Solutions, Inc.
India	Gasket formed from various materials	(9067/DELNP/20 08)		Interface Solutions, Inc.
Italy	Edge coated soft gasket	EP 0964189	8/27/03	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Italy	High sealing gasket	EP 0899489	3/31/04	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Italy	Gasket with controlled flange surface adhesion policies	1 264 126	12/5/07	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Japan	Edge coated soft gasket	(160327/99)		Interface Solutions, Inc.
Japan	Gasket formed from various materials	(2009-503007)		Interface Solutions, Inc.
Korea	Edge coated soft gasket	474195	2/22/05	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Korea	High sealing gasket	612136	8/7/06	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Korea	Gasket formed from various materials	(10-2008- 7026434)		Interface Solutions, Inc.
Mexico	High sealing gasket	208991	7/17/02	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Mexico	High-pressure compression-failure resistant and high sealing gasket	210302	9/13/02	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Mexico	Edge coated soft gasket	218069	12/11/03	Interface Solutions, Inc.
PCT	Gasket formed from pervious base sheet	(PCT/US07/0779 8)		Interface Solutions, Inc.
Poland	High sealing gasket	(P328262)		Interface Solutions, Inc.
Sweden	Edge coated soft gasket	EP 0964189	8/27/03	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Sweden	High sealing gasket	EP 0899489	3/31/04	Interface Solutions, Inc.

Country	Title	Patent (App.) No.	Issued	Owner
Sweden	Gasket with controlled flange surface adhesion policies	1 264 126	12/5/07	Interface Solutions, Inc.
United Kingdom	High sealing gasket	2 328 725	1/16/02	Interface Solutions, Inc.
United Kingdom	A process for preparing high sealing gaskets	2 363 172	1/23/02	Interface Solutions, Inc.
United Kingdom	Edge coated soft gasket	2 338 270	3/27/02	Interface Solutions, Inc.
United Kingdom	Gasket with controlled flange surface adhesion policies	1 264 126	12/5/07	Interface Solutions, Inc.

EXHIBIT 2

To Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement and Notice

U.S. Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Goods / Class No.	App./Reg. No.	Owner
ACCOPAC	Fibrous compositions in the sheet especially adapted for packing in Class 17	918,930	Interface Solutions, Inc.
THERMO-TORK	Asbestos-free fiber gasketing sheet for use particularly in high temperature application in Class 17	1,400,329	Interface Solutions, Inc.
SYNTHESEAL	Asbestos free fiber gasketing sheet for use particularly in high temperature application in Class 17	1,423,893	Interface Solutions, Inc.
HYDRO-FUSED	Fibrous gasket material in roll or sheet form for use in further industrial manufacturing in Class 17	2,290,842	Interface Solutions, Inc.
SELECT-A-SEAL	Gaskets and washers made of cork and cork composition for packaging; rubber bags, pouches and envelopes for packaging merchandise; cork and rubber gaskets used for sealing engines, transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters and automotive and industrial equipment; asbestosfree gasketing in sheet form for use with engines, transmissions, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices; and asbestos-free fiber gasketing sheets for use particularly in high temperature applications in Class 17	2,477,673	Interface Solutions, Inc.
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.	Gaskets and washers made of cork and cork composition for packaging; rubber bags, pouches and envelopes for packaging merchandise; cork and rubber gaskets used for sealing engines, transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters and automotive and industrial equipment; asbestosfree gasketing in sheet form for use with engines, transmissions, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices; and asbestos-free fiber gasketing sheets for use particularly in high temperature applications in Class 17	2,564,303	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Interface Solutions	Gaskets and washers made of cork and cork composition for packaging; rubber bags, pouches and envelopes for packaging merchandise; cork and rubber gaskets used for sealing engines, transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters and automotive and industrial equipment; asbestosfree gasketing in sheet form for use with engines, transmissions, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices; and asbestos-free fiber gasketing sheets for use particularly in high temperature applications in Class 17	2,564,304	Interface Solutions, Inc.

Mark	Goods / Class No.	App./Reg. No.	Owner
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.	Industrial and specialty papers composed of fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form used in connection with resilient vinyl flooring; as thermal barriers for engine heat shields and furnaces; as electrical barriers for appliances, lamps, computers and power tools; and used in the printing of securities and currencies in Class 16	2,646,404	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Interface Solutions	Industrial and specialty papers composed of fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form used in connection with resilient vinyl flooring; as thermal barriers for engine heat shields and furnaces; as electrical barriers for appliances, lamps, computers and power tools; and used in the printing of securities and currencies in Class 16	2,646,405	Interface Solutions, Inc.
VOLTOID	Resin-bonded fibrous composite materials sold in sheet and roll form for general industrial use in Class 1; Electrical insulation material sold in sheet and roll form for use as electrical insulators for general purpose applications and for appliances, lamps, computers and power tools and for use as electrical and thermal barriers for motors and computers in Class 17	2,732,008	Interface Solutions, Inc.
PRO-FORMANCE	Asbestos-free gasketing in sheet form for use with engines, transmissions, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices	3,254,949	Interface Solutions, Inc.
INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS	Metal gaskets for sealing automotive and industrial parts, namely, engine transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices in Class 6; Metal engine gaskets for vehicles; Nonmetal engine gasket for vehicles in Class 7; Non-metal gaskets for sealing automotive and industrial parts, namely, engine transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices in Class 17	3,360,283	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Interface Sealing Solutions	Metal gaskets for sealing automotive and industrial parts, namely, engine transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices in Class 6; Metal engine gaskets for vehicles; Nonmetal engine gasket for vehicles in Class 7; Non-metal gaskets for sealing automotive and industrial parts, namely, engine transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices in Class 17	3,360,284	Interface Solutions, Inc.
AD-FLEX	Flexible specialty paper containing latex in Class 16	3,486,177	Interface Solutions, Inc.
ENCORE	Steel-reinforced composite gasket materials, employing compressible facing materials, supplied as either roll or sheet goods for use in further manufacture for automotive, heavyduty diesel, small engine, compressor and general industrial applications in Class 17	3,739,601	Interface Solutions, Inc.

Mark	Goods / Class No.	App./Reg. No.	Owner
Interface Solutions	Fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form made from recycled wood, cotton, leather, and other natural and synthetic products for use in the manufacture of resilient vinyl flooring, thermal barriers for engine heat shields and furnaces, electrical barriers for appliances, lamps, computers and power tools, used in the printing of securities and currencies, and coverings for books, photo albums, organizers, notebooks, portfolios, sundry office and publishing products, luxury box covers, desk accessories, wallets, belts, handbags, shoes, furniture, upholstery, labels and tags in Class 17	3,781,211	Interface Solutions, Inc.
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS	Fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form made from recycled wood, cotton, leather, and other natural and synthetic products for use in the manufacture of resilient vinyl flooring, thermal barriers for engine heat shields and furnaces, electrical barriers for appliances, lamps, computers and power tools, used in the printing of securities and currencies, and coverings for books, photo albums, organizers, notebooks, portfolios, sundry office and publishing products, luxury box covers, desk accessories, wallets, belts, handbags, shoes, furniture, upholstery, labels and tags in Class 17	3,781,223	Interface Solutions, Inc.
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.	Fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form made from recycled wood, cotton, leather, and other natural and synthetic products for use in the manufacture of resilient vinyl flooring, thermal barriers for engine heat shields and furnaces, electrical barriers for appliances, lamps, computers and power tools, used in the printing of securities and currencies, and coverings for books, photo albums, organizers, notebooks, portfolios, sundry office and publishing products, luxury box covers, desk accessories, wallets, belts, handbags, shoes, furniture, upholstery, labels and tags in Class 17	3,781,224	Interface Solutions, Inc.

Mark	Goods / Class No.	App./Reg. No.	Owner
Interface Solutions	Asbestos-free non-metal fiber gasket material in sheet and roll form for use in high temperature sealing and shielding of engines, transmissions, transfer cases, axles, automotive and heavy-duty vehicle and stationary equipment, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters, industrial equipment, and fluid measuring and metering devices; sheets and rolls of compressed exfoliated graphite for use as gaskets, seals, and heat insulators in high temperature sealing and shielding of engines, transmissions, transfer cases, axles, automotive and heavy-duty vehicle and stationary equipment, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters, industrial equipment, and fluid measuring and metering devices; and elastomeric sealing polymer in the form of sheets and rolls for use in high temperature sealing and shielding of engines, transmissions, transfer cases, axles, automotive and heavy-duty vehicle and stationary equipment, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters, industrial equipment, and fluid measuring and metering devices in Class 17	3,866,735	Interface Solutions, Inc.
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS	Asbestos-free non-metal fiber gasket material in sheet and roll form for use in high temperature sealing and shielding of engines, transmissions, transfer cases, axles, automotive and heavy-duty vehicle and stationary equipment, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters, industrial equipment, and fluid measuring and metering devices; sheets and rolls of compressed exfoliated graphite for use as gaskets, seals, and heat insulators in high temperature sealing and shielding of engines, transmissions, transfer cases, axles, automotive and heavy-duty vehicle and stationary equipment, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters, industrial equipment, and fluid measuring and metering devices; and elastomeric sealing polymer in the form of sheets and rolls for use in high temperature sealing and shielding of engines, transmissions, transfer cases, axles, automotive and heavy-duty vehicle and stationary equipment, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters, industrial equipment, and fluid measuring and metering devices in Class 17	3,866,736	Interface Solutions, Inc.

Mark	Goods / Class No.	App./Reg. No.	Owner
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.	Asbestos-free non-metal fiber gasket material in sheet and roll form for use in high temperature sealing and shielding of engines, transmissions, transfer cases, axles, automotive and heavy-duty vehicle and stationary equipment, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters, industrial equipment, and fluid measuring and metering devices; sheets and rolls of compressed exfoliated graphite for use as gaskets, seals, and heat insulators in high temperature sealing and shielding of engines, transmissions, transfer cases, axles, automotive and heavy-duty vehicle and stationary equipment, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters, industrial equipment, and fluid measuring and metering devices; and elastomeric sealing polymer in the form of sheets and rolls for use in high temperature sealing and shielding of engines, transmissions, transfer cases, axles, automotive and heavy-duty vehicle and stationary equipment, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters, industrial equipment, and fluid measuring and metering devices in Class 17	3,866,737	Interface Solutions, Inc.
ECOSIS	Fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form made from recycled wood, cotton, leather, and other natural and synthetic products for use in the manufacture of coverings for books, photo albums, organizers, notebooks, portfolios, sundry office and publishing products, luxury box covers, desk accessories, wallets, belts, handbags, shoes, furniture, upholstery, labels and tags in Class 17	3,887,770	Interface Solutions, Inc.
MICROPORE	Non-metal gasket material in sheets and rolls for industrial use in Class 17	3,891,917	Interface Solutions, Inc.
EXIGENT	Metal reinforced adhesive, namely, die-cuttable adhesive sheet material reinforced with metal for use in industry in Class 17	77/406,003	Interface Solutions, Inc.
EMERGE	Fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form made primarily from recycled wood, cotton, leather and other natural and synthetic products for use in the manufacture of coverings for books, photo albums, organizers, notebooks, portfolios, sundry office and publishing products, luxury box covers, desk accessories, wallets, belts, handbags, shoes, furniture, upholstery, labels and tags in Class 17	85/125,755	Interface Solutions, Inc.
\$	Fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form made primarily from recycled wood, cotton, leather and other natural and synthetic products for use in the manufacture of coverings for books, photo albums, organizers, notebooks, portfolios, sundry office and publishing products, luxury box covers, desk accessories, wallets, belts, handbags, shoes, furniture, upholstery, labels and tags in Class 17	85/125,757	Interface Solutions, Inc.

Mark	Goods / Class No.	App./Reg. No.	Owner
© emerce	Fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form made primarily from recycled wood, cotton, leather and other natural and synthetic products for use in the manufacture of coverings for books, photo albums, organizers, notebooks, portfolios, sundry office and publishing products, luxury box covers, desk accessories, wallets, belts, handbags, shoes, furniture, upholstery, labels and tags in Class 17	85/125,760	Interface Solutions, Inc.

Foreign Trademarks

Country	Mark	App./Reg. No.	Status	Owner
China	INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS	5989967	Registered	Interface Solutions, Inc.
China	INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS	5989966	Pending	Interface Solutions, Inc.
China	INERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS	5989965	Pending	Interface Solutions, Inc.
China	Interface Sealing Solutions	5989964	Registered	Interface Solutions, Inc.
China	Interface Sealing Solutions	5989963	Pending	Interface Solutions, Inc.
China	Interface Sealing Solutions	5989968	Pending	Interface Solutions, Inc.
European Community	HYDRO-FUSED	000794800	Registered	Interface Solutions, Inc.
European Community	Interface Sealing Solutions	0943134	Registered	Interface Solutions International (France)
France	INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS	07 3494599	Registered	Interface Solutions International (France)

Country	Mark	App./Reg. No.	Status	Owner
France	Interface Sealing Solutions	07 3494601	Registered	Interface Solutions International (France)
International	Interface Sealing Solutions	943134	Registered	Interface Solutions International (France)
Mexico	HYDRO-FUSED	579644	Registered	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Sweden	SYNTHESEAL	234631	Registered	Interface Solutions, Inc.
United Kingdom	SYNTHESEAL	1453137	Registered	Interface Solutions, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/29/2011